

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

211212 FÖNSTERKART 125x120x85MM SVART/VIT 250ST

According to the information given by our raw material suppliers, we confirm that the raw materials used in the product fulfil the requirements and recommendations on packaging materials used for articles or components of articles intended to come in to contact with food according to:

- Carton
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come into contact with food
 - Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for material and articles intended to come in to contact with food
 - German recommendation BfR No XXXVI
 - The American code of federal regulations title 21 chapter 1
FDA parts 176.170-180 revised as of April 1st, 2019
 - Regulation 1907/2006 (REACH)
- Window
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come into contact with food
 - Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic material intended to come in to contact with food
 - Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for material and articles intended to come in to contact with food
 - Plastic film does not contain substances for which a specific migration limit (SML) is established

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- Color
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
 - Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for material and articles intended to come in to contact with food
 - Swiss ordinance 817.023.21
 - Extremely low-odour and low-migration

Intended use

- The boxes is made from virgin fibers and may stand in direct contact with dry, aqueous, acidic and fatty foodstuffs.
- The carton packaging is suitable for use under the following temperature
- Freeze/fridge (slow freezing)
- Room temperature (up to 40° for more than 24h)
- The carton packaging can not be use in the microwave oven or in a conventional oven

- Disclaimer
- The declaration of compliance presupposes that the packaging material is processed properly. The assessment of the suitability of packaging material for the intended application is the responsibility of the user. Possible interactions of packaging material and its components with product are to check according to end use of food packers.

2021-04-27

Kungälv